	Department : Race
	Percentage
	 Number
	Targets per number
	Targets (%)
	Variance
	

	African
	86,0%
	306
	281
	79%
	-7,0%
	OVER

	Coloured 
	4,8%
	17
	32
	9%
	4,2%
	UNDER

	Indian 
	4,2%
	15
	11
	3%
	-1,2%
	OVER

	White 
	5,1%
	18
	32
	9%
	3,9%
	UNDER

	 
	100,0%
	356
	
	 
	 
	

	Department : Gender
	Percentage
	 Number
	Targets #
	Targets
	Variance
	 

	Male 
	40,7%
	145
	178
	50%
	9,3%
	UNDER

	Female 
	59,3%
	211
	178
	50%
	-9,3%
	OVER

	
	100%
	356
	
	 
	

	SMS : Race
	Percentage
	 Number
	Targets #
	Targets
	Variance
	

	African
	75,0%
	60
	63
	79%
	4,0%
	UNDER

	Coloured 
	3,8%
	3
	7
	9%
	5,3%
	UNDER

	Indian 
	10,0%
	8
	2
	3%
	-7,0%
	OVER

	White 
	11,3%
	9
	7
	9%
	-2,3%
	OVER

	 
	100%
	80
	
	 
	 
	

	SMS : Gender
	Percentage
	 Number
	Targets #
	Targets
	Variance
	

	Male 
	46,3%
	37
	38
	48%
	1,8%
	UNDER

	Female 
	53,8%
	43
	42
	52%
	-1,8%
	OVER

	
	100%
	80
	
	
	
	



